505390117 03/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIME STUDIO INC.	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLY HEALTH PBC	
Street Address:	8733 LIVINGSTON LANE	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55347	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29684665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 607-3500

Email: aimee.miller@faegreBD.com **Correspondent Name:** FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516550.000003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN WIEMER	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN WIEMER/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=516550-000003_Assignment-Prime_to_Welly#page1.tif source=516550-000003_Assignment-Prime_to_Welly#page2.tif

PATENT 505390117 REEL: 048679 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 516550,000003

Page 1 of 2

Title: FIRST AID CONTAINER

WHEREAS, Prime Studio Inc., having its principal offices at 315 W. 39th Street, #1101, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") wishes to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer any and all rights to U.S. Patent Application No. 29/684,665 entitled FIRST AID CONTAINER, filed March 22, 2019 (hereinafter the "Application") to Welly Health PBC, having its principal offices at 8733 Livingston Lane, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), who is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any priority documents to the Application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part upon the Application or improvements thereon;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain original Letters Patent, divisional, reissued, extended Letters Patent of the United States, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

US.122399134.01

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 516550.000003

Page 1 of 2

FIRST AID CONTAINER Title:

In witness whereof, said ASSIGNOR has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 215 day of MANCH, 2019.

Prime Studio Inc.

Printed Name: Stuart Harvey Lee

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORKS

COUNTY OF A

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary

Public,

this Q1 day of MARCH , 2019.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

WAVENEY BEST

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 018E8162590

Qualified in Queens Count

My Commission Expires 💆

US.122399134.01

RECORDED: 03/22/2019